
	
CHINA TAISAN TECHNOLOGY GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED 

(Company Registration Number: 200711863D) 
 
 
CORRIGENDUM FOR THE THIRD QUARTER RESULT ANNOUNCEMENT ENDED 30 
SEPTEMBER 2017  
 

	
	

The Board of Directors (“Board”) of China Taisan Technology Group Holdings Limited (the 
“Company”) refers to the Company’s third quarter results announcement ended 30 
September 2017 released on 14 November 2017 (the “Q3FY2017 Result Announcement”).  

 

The Board wishes to announce that there have been inadvertent errors in the Q3FY2017 
Result Announcement and wishes to clarify as follows: 

	 Group	 	 Company	

	

As	at		

30	September	
2017	

As	at		

31	December	
2016	

	

As	at		

30	September	
2017	

As	at		

31	December	
2016	

	 RMB	Cents	 RMB	Cents	 	 RMB	Cents	 RMB	Cents	

Net	asset	value	per	ordinary	
share	

468.08	 440.55	 	 (0.78)	 156.81	

Number	of	issued	ordinary	
shares	excluding	treasury	share	
as	at	end	of	the	period	

55,954,677	 55,954,677	 	 55,954,677	 55,954,677	

 
 
 
	

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 
 
 
Tan Chee How  
Company Secretary 
29 November 2017 


